BID RESULTS

AB2022-42 DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT BALDPATE MOUNTAIN FOR MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 16,2022

NO. OF BIDDERS:	5						
NAME OF BIDDER	S&G PAVING INC.	SHORETOP CONSTRUCTION CORP.	SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION INC. EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		GIACORP CONTRACTING INC.		
ADDRESS	224C FORSGATE DRIVE	23 YELLOWBROOK RD	15 ADDINGTON CT.	PO BOX 556	11 BRADHURST AVENUE		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	HAWTHORNE, NY 10532		
CONTACT	DAN GARRO	MICHAEL SMIT	L. PEDREIRO	BRIAN M. COOPER	LISA WALTER CALICCHIA		
TELEPHONE	732-521-1936	732-835-2600	732-238-6963	732-308-1113	914-440-0300		
FAX	732-521-3104	732-377-7774	732-238-6083	732-308-1034	914-302-3973		
E-MAIL	DAN@SGPAVING.NET	MIKE@SHORETOPCC.COM	BRYAN@SEACOASTINC.COM	BMEAD@EARLECO.COM	<u>LWC@GIACCINC.COM</u>		
nj savi designation	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE		
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
BID GUARANTEE	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE CO. 10% AMOUNT OF BID	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K				
CONSENT OF SURETY	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL CULNEN AIF WITH PO A	EL CULNEN AIF WITH PO A DONNA M. PLANETA AIF WITH POA			
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED PC/ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/ENGINEER TO REVIEW INCLUDED PC/ENGINEER TO REVIEW		INCLUDED PC/ENGINEER TO REVIEW		
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED		
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	609363 EXPIRES 4.5.23	674086 EXPIRES 6.1.23	605856 EXPIRES 8.18.24 18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23		714824 EXPIRES 4.2.23		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	ОК	OK OK		ОК		
SUBCONTRACTOR- DRAINAGE	IN-HOUSE	NONE	NONE NONE S		S&G PAVING,INC, BRC OK, PW#609363 EXPIRES 4.5.23		
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED		
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED		
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	ОК		
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK		
BID TOTAL	\$ 343,066.84	\$ 394,958.00	\$ 478,225.46	\$ 493,613.13	\$ 822,550.00		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		

BID PRICE FORM																							
AB2022-42 DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS FOR BALDPATE MOUNTAIN																							
				S&G PAVING INC.			SHORETOP CONSTRUCTION			SEACOST CONSTRUCTION			EARLE ASPHALT CO.			GIACORP CONTRACTING INC.							
											INC.												
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	<u>uom</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	UNI	IT PRICE	<u>10</u>	TAL PRICE	U	NIT PRICE	<u>TC</u>	OTAL PRICE	UN	IT PRICE	TOTA	L PRICE	UN	IT PRICE	<u>TC</u>	OTAL PRICE	<u>U1</u>	NIT PRICE	<u>TC</u>	TAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	\$ 2	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	77,000.00	\$	77,000.00	\$ 4	0,000.00	\$ 40	,000.00	\$ 49	9,027.51	\$	49,027.51	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
2	150	SY	Earthwork - rough grading, per square yard	\$	0.01	\$	1.50	\$	500.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 7	,500.00	\$	30.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	145.00	\$	21,750.00
3	234	SY	Full depth asphalt pavement/stone removal	\$	35.00	\$	8,190.00	\$	20.00	\$	4,680.00	\$	36.00	\$ 8	3,424.00	\$	30.00	\$	7,020.00	\$	179.00	\$	41,886.00
4	2,263	LF	Silt fence, per linear foot	\$	0.01	\$	22.63	\$	1.00	\$	2,263.00	\$	0.01	\$	22.63	\$	0.50	\$	1,131.50	\$	13.00	\$	29,419.00
5	1	LS	Stabilized construction entrance, per lump sum	\$	0.01	\$	0.01	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.01	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
6	12	EA	Inlet protection, per each structure	\$	150.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	40.00	\$	480.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.12	\$	0.01	\$	0.12	\$	550.00	\$	6,600.00
7	870	LF	Tree protection fencing, per linear foot	\$	0.01	\$	8.70	\$	1.00	\$	870.00	\$	0.01	\$	8.70	\$	2.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	8.00	\$	6,960.00
8	4	CY	Scour hole	\$	400.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 8	,000.00	\$	485.00	\$	1,940.00	\$	1,230.00	\$	4,920.00
9	6,074	SY	Asphalt pavement milling & repaving, per square yard	\$	23.50	\$	142,739.00	\$	20.00	\$	121,480.00	\$		\$ 182	,220.00	\$	26.00	\$	157,924.00	\$	60.50	\$	367,477.00
10	788	SY	Full depth asphalt pavement, per square yard	\$	50.00	\$	39,400.00	\$	30.00	\$	23,640.00	\$	100.00	\$ 78	,800.00	\$	50.00	\$	39,400.00	\$	137.00	\$	107,956.00
11	1,135	LF	Wilfe life fence, per linear foot	\$	65.00	\$	73,775.00	\$	50.00	\$	56,750.00	\$	20.00	\$ 22	,700.00	\$	70.00	\$	79,450.00	\$	67.00	\$	76,045.00
12	2	EA	Wild life culvert, per each structure	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$1	7,500.00	\$ 35	,000.00	\$ 15	5,500.00	\$	31,000.00	\$	20,400.00	\$	40,800.00
13	790	SY	Furnish and install lawn seeding, per square yard	\$	7.00	\$	5,530.00	\$	0.50	\$	395.00	\$	20.00	\$ 15	,800.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,580.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,950.00
14	65	LF	12"W x 12"D trench drain	\$	350.00	\$	22,750.00	\$	100.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	350.00	\$ 22	,750.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	74,750.00	\$	550.00	\$	35,750.00
15	5	EA	12"x24" Catch basin	\$	900.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$ 27	,500.00	\$ 6	6,500.00	\$	32,500.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	11,000.00
16	20	LF	12" dia. HDPE storm pipe	\$	120.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	300.00	\$ 6	,000.000	\$	150.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	206.00	\$	4,120.00
17	9	EA	6" dia. PVC weephole coring	\$	150.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	800.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 13	,500.00	\$	300.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	1,333.00	\$	11,997.00
18	1	LS	Video inspection and jet cleaning for underdrains and weepholes	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	\$1	0,000.00	\$ 10	,000.00	\$:	5,850.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	13,920.00	\$	13,920.00

343,066.84 \$

394,958.00 \$

478,225.46 \$

493,613.13 \$

822,550.00

\$

TOTAL BASE BID

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2022-10 COUNTYWIDE ROOF REPAIRS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

	0.07.112.122.122		E COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUN					
AULUANIS OF NIRRIES	A		BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 17,2022					
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	OREAMUNOS CONTRACTOR							
NAME OF BIDDER	CORPORATION	VMG GROUP	PHENIX PRO GROUP LLC.	NORTHEAST ROOF MAINTENANCE, INC.	WHITE ROCK CORP	USA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORP.		
ADDRESS	54 US 130	288 COX ST.	1400 CEDAR LN	649 CATHERINE STREET	17 GRAMERCY RD	167 ROUTE 33		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505	ROSELLE, NJ 07203	HAMILTON NJ, 08610	PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	MANALAPAN, NJ. 07726		
CONTACT	WILLIAM OREAMUNO	VANE BOJEV	LUIS CALVO RAMIREZ	ANDREW HOOEY	STEVE VANEV	GREG SERVETAS		
TELEPHONE	609-588-0157	908-298-1130	609-786-9000/609-644-9595	732-442-2020	609-580-0348	908-436-3739		
FAX	609-587-1040	908-298-1135	N/A	732-442-8099	928-563-9647	908-436-1661		
E-MAIL	OREAMUNOSCONTRACTOR@OUTLOOK.COM	VMGGROUP@OD.COM	OFFICE@PROPHENIX.COM/ DIANA@PHENIX-PRO.COM	INFO@NERM-INC.COM	WROCKCORP@GMAIL.COM	INFO@USAGCC.COM		
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A		
YEARS IN BUSINESS	5	25	10 +	28	7	25		
EMPLOYEES	50	20-25	9	20	10	49		
MANUFACTURER'S	GAF AND OWENS CORNING	GARLAND INDUSTRIES; IREMCO; GAF; CARLISLE; VERSICO; FIRESTONE; JOHNS- MANVILLE; C.PLAST, SOPREMA	GAF, VERSICO, TAMKO, OWENS CORNING, NOLE HIDE, GARLAND	TREMCO, SR SYSTEMS, GARLAND, CARLISLE, VERSICO, SOPREMA, GAF, JOHNS MANVILLE, FIRESTONE, ECO-STAR, CEDAR SIDING & ROOFING, TAMKO, IKO, AND CERTAINTEED	GARLAND, JM, GAF, TREMCO, VERSICO, SIPLAST	JOHN MANVILLE, GAF, TREMCO, GARLAND, SR. PRODUCTS, VERSIO, CARLISLE, FIRESTONE, DURALAST, FIBERTITE		
SUBSCRIBED TO COST ESTIMATING PROGRAM	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES			
ESTIMATING SOFTWARE	XACTIMATE	QUICKBOOKS	CUSTOM EXCEL SHEET, ACCULYNXS	NONE	QUICK BOOKS	BLUE BEAM		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED		
HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #	13VH09924900	13VH00768600	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	13VH00474100	13VH08714900	13VH06947200		
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED		
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION #	NOT REGISTERED THROUGH STATE OF NJ	624132, EXP. 5.09.23	724492, EXP. 6.21.24	56793, EXP. 4.16.24	708053, EXP. 9.15.22	59896, 4.11.23		
NON-DEBARMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	ОК	ОК	OK	OK	OK		
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE AND THREE REFERENCES	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW	YES, INCLUDED AGENCIES TO REVIEW		
EXTEND TO COUNTY COOPERATIVE MEMBERS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
ALL-INCLUSIVE STRAIGHT JOURNEYMEN HOURLY RATE	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.35	\$ 75.35	\$ 75.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 120.00		
ALL-INCLUSIVE STRAIGHT FOREMEN HOURLY RATE	\$ 40.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 77.35	\$ 78.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 115.00		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		
FATAL FLAW	YES, NOT A REGISTERED NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED BY LAW AND BID RATES ARE NOT PER NJ PREVAILING WAGE RATES	NO	NO	YES, BID LOWER THEN PREVAILING WAGE (PW) RATE FOR ROOFER ON JOURNEYMEN RATE; AS PER NJ PW RATE IS \$75.35 OR HIGHER FOR JOURNEYMEN	NO	NO		